502239204 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Globaltel IP, Inc. | 05/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cleartronic, Inc | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8000 N. Federal Highway, Suite 100 | |
| City: | Boca Raton | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33487 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8135001 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619622710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-394-4666

Email: jsmith@bocaiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Smith, P.A.
Address Line 1: 4125 NW 58th Lane

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33496

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 07411301 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John C. Smith |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 3

502239204

source=Name-Change#page1.tif source=Name-Change#page2.tif source=Name-Change#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0387



8000 N. Federal Hwy Suite 100, Boca Raton, FL 33487 • Tel 581-939-3300 •Fax 561-953-5073

May 7, 2008

Department of State **Division of Corporations** Amendment Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

NAME OF CORPORATION:

GlobalTel IP, Inc.

Document Number:

P99000101137

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

GlobalTel IP, Inc. 8000 N Federal Hwy #100 Boca Raton, FL 33487 Attn: Larry M. Reid

For information concerning this matter please call:

Larry M. Reid at 561-922-3352

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$52.50 for payment of Filing Fee, Certificate of Status and Certified Copy of Articles of Amendment (Additional copy is enclosed).

Sincerely,

Larry M. Reid

President & CEO

PATENT

REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0388

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSE

- FILED

 2008 MAY 19 AM 7:26

 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIE
- 1. The name of the corporation is GlobalTel IP, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- ARTICLE FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Cleartronic, Inc.

 ARTICLE SECOND of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 750,000,000 shares of common stock, \$.001 par value.

- 4. The foregoing amendments were adopted on May 7, 2008.
- 5. The amendments were adopted by the written consent of shareholders pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation Act. The number of shares as to which such consent related was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President has executed these Articles of Amendment on the 7th day of May, 2008.

Larry M. Reid, President

PATENT

2/21/13 9:32 PM

3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/21/2013

REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0389